F	N III
Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
· -	1836839
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $Q \cdot S \cdot O \setminus$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ZNETIX Acquisition, L.P.	Name: Chattanooga Group, Inc.
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4717 Adams Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Hixson State: TN Zip: 37343
☐ Corporation-State	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
· ·	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: \(\begin{align*} \text{Less year of the original states, a doinestic representative designations must be a separate document from assignment)}
Execution Date: <u>5/18/2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,496,663 1,468,033 1,835,337 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: David J. Hill	
Internal Address: Chambliss, Bahner & Stophel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
	☐ Enclosed
1000 Tallan Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Union Square	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1WO Union Square	
TDIAZ1 00000073 1468033	
40.00 pp City: Chattanooga 80.00 pp City: Chattanooga 80.00 pp Zip: 37402	(AM-1) July 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
David J. Hill	D. Sur 8/31/01
Name of Person Signing S	ignature 4 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Znetix Acquisition, L.P. ("Assignor"), a Texas limited partnership whose address is 600 University Street, Suite 2500, Seattle, Washington 98101, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration:

Trademark	Registration No.
Fluidotherapy	1,496,663
Tru-Trac	1,835,337
JELTRODE .	1,468,033

and

WHEREAS, Chattanooga Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation whose address is 4717 Adams Road, Hixson, Tennessee 37343, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark registrations and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the above identified trademark registrations (the "Assigned Trademarks") and renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Assignor further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Assigned Trademarks, to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, shall sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such action, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And Assignor does further covenant and agree that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the Assigned Trademarks or the file history thereof as may be known to it, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

Page 1

HOUSTON:019523/00000:638247vt

EXECUTED this _____/8__ day of May, 2001.

ZNETIX ACQUISITION, L.P.

BY: ZNETIX MANAGEMENT, LLC its general partner

Manager

Page 2

HOUSTON:019523/00000:638247v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0295 STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF KING

Dr. Chuck Dillman, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed this Assignment in the capacity designated and further states that he has read the above, and the statements contained therein are true.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me on the

day of May, 2001.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Printed Name of Notary

Page 3

HOUSTON:019523/00000;638247v1

RECORDED: 09/05/2001

.. ///-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0296